Department of Legislative Services

Maryland General Assembly 1999 Session

FISCAL NOTE

House Bill 832 (Prince George's County Delegation)

Commerce and Government Matters

Prince George's County - Election Law - Task Force to Review the Prince George's

County Board of Elections

PG 423-99

This emergency bill establishes a 17-member task force to review the Prince George's County Board of Elections. Staff support for the task force will be provided jointly by the County Executive, County Council, and Board of Elections. The task force must report its findings and recommendations by December 31, 1999.

The bill takes effect June 1, 1999 and the task force terminates on December 31, 1999.

Fiscal Summary

State Effect: None.

Local Effect: Minimal. Any costs associated with expense reimbursement for task force members could be handled with existing resources. Staff assistance could be provided with existing personnel. No effect on revenues.

Small Business Effect: None.

Information Source(s): Prince George's County, Department of Legislative Services

Fiscal Note History: First Reader - February 23, 1999

ncs/jr

Analysis by: Thomas P. Hickey Direct Inquiries to:

John Rixey, Coordinating Analyst

(410) 946-5510 (301) 970-5510